
 

1  

 

     

 
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Provincial Government of Rizal 
 
 

 

INVITATION TO BID / REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST  
       The Province of Rizal through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors duly registered with the 

Philippines Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) to bid for the following project/s chargeable to their respective funds. 

The proponent – Contractor is to undertake the proposed project/s on a turn key basis. 

 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUNDS ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

1. Impr./Conc. of School Ground, Pathwalk with 

Drainage Canal and Const. of Welcome Arc at 

Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Concreting of 

School Ground at Bagong Nayon II National High 

School, Lower San Isidro, Brgy. San Isidro, b) 

Impr./Conc. with Drainage Canal of Pathwalk at 

Blk. 13, Sitio Tanglaw, c) Const. of Welcome Arc 

at Bagong Nayon II Elem. School 

a, b & c = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
658,407.72 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

2. Impr./Conc. of Various Pathwalk , Rehab. of 

Electrical Feeder Wires & Installation of 

Streetlights at Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, Rizal; a) 

Impr./Conc. of Various Pathwalk at Purok 

Sumulong, b) Rehab. of Electrical Feeder Wires & 

Installation of Streetlights at Lupang Pinagsikapan, 

Blk. 17, Phase IV-B  

a & b = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
628,265.98 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

3. Impr./Rehab./Conc. of Road and Pathwalk with 

Drainage Canal at Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, Rizal; 

a) Impr./Conc. of Pathwalk with Drainage Canal at 

Blk. 15, Purok Imelda,  b) Impr./Conc. (portion) of 

Pathwalk with Drainage Canal at Upper Lucban, 

Sitio Broadway, c) Rehab./Conc. with Drainage 

Canal of Justice St., Phase 4-B 

a, b & c = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
557,799.23 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

4. Const. of Drainage Canal at St. Jude St., Our Lady 

of Fatima Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo,Rizal      

General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
806,209.07 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

5. Const. of 2-units Welcome Arc at Brgy. Dela Paz 

and Conc.  of Road/Pathwalk at Brgy. 

Muntindilaw, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Const. of 2-units 

Welcome Arc at Purok Imelda, Phase III-B/S, 

Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Conc. of Road/Pathwalk at 

Muntindilaw Elem. School, Brgy. Muntindilaw 

a & b = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
437,114.97 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

6. Impr./Conc. (portion) of Roads, Const. of 

Welcome Arc and Const. of Boundary Marker at 

Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Impr./Conc. 

(portion) of Roads at Sitio Gumamela 2, b) Const. 

of Welcome Arc at Morosi Compound, Purok 

Sampaguita, c) Const. of Boundary Marker at 

Marcos Highway 

a, b & c = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
1,105,825.84 / 64 cd 2,000.00 

7. Const. of 3-units Artesian Well at Sitio 

Lumbangan, Brgy. San Juan, Antipolo, Rizal    

General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
653,609.97 / 76 cd 1,000.00 

8. Const. of 2-seater Comfort Room at Brgy. 

Mambugan and Improvement of Fence at Brgy. 

Cupang, Antipolo,Rizal; a) Const. of 2-seater 

Comfort Room at Antipolo Valley Subd., Brgy. 

Mambugan, b) Impr./Provision of Cyclone Wire & 

Barbed Wire of Existing Fence at Cupang Elem. 

School, Brgy. Cupang 

a & b = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
634,569.12 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

9. Const. of Suspension Footbridge at Purok Mainit, 

Sitio San Joseph, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal  

General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
1,070,731.67 / 96 cd 2,000.00 

10. Riprapping for Side Protection of Creek at 

Manseta Subd., Purok 3, Zone 8, Brgy. Cupang, 

Antipolo, Rizal  

General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
1,301,728.80 / 68 cd 2,000.00 

11. Const. of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at 

Sitio Tanza I, Phase IV, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, 

Rizal 

General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
914,354.83 / 80 cd 1,000.00 



 

2  

 

NAME OF PROJECT SOURCE OF FUNDS ABC / DURATION 
COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

12. Repair/Repainting of Various ACG Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court at Brgy. Dela Paz, Brgy. Dalig and 

Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal; a) 

Repair/Repainting of 17x30m ACG Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court (Rigid Type) at Purok Imelda, 

Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Repair/Repainting of 18x30m 

ACG Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) 

at San Antonio Village, Brgy. Dalig, c) Repainting 

of 15x24m ACG Multi-Purpose Covered Court at 

Sitio Bagong Purok, Brgy. San Jose, d) Repainting 

of 20x30m ACG Multi-Purpose Covered Court 

(Rigid Type) at Kaysakat, Brgy. San Jose 

a, b, c & d = General 

Fund Annual Budget 

2013 
1,199,153.32 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

13. Impr./Repair/Repainting of Various ACG Multi-

Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Inarawan, Brgy. 

Mambugan and Brgy. Calawis, Antipolo, Rizal; a) 

Impr./Repair of 17x30m ACG Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court at St. Anthony Subd., Phase 2-B, 

Brgy. Inarawan,  b) Repainting of 15x30m ACG 

Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Mambugan 

National High School, Brgy. Mambugan, c) 

Repainting of 20x30m ACG Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court at Brgy. Calawis 

a, b & c = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
806,856.33 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

14. Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Court 

and Ynares Waiting Shed at Brgy. Mayamot, Brgy. 

Inarawan, Brgy. Muntindilaw & Brgy. San Jose, 

Antipolo, City; a) Repair/Repainting of 10x24m 

Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter 

Type) at Virginia Summerville Subd., Brgy. 

Mayamot, b) Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court and Ynares Waiting Shed at Brgy. 

Inarawan, Brgy. Muntindilaw and Brgy. San Jose 

a & b = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
599,382.36 / 48 cd 1,000.00 

15. Repair/Impr. of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose 

Covered Court at Robinsons Homes East, Brgy. 

San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal     

General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2013 
560,675.39 / 48 cd 1,000.00 

16. Rehab./Impr. of Pintor Road, Brgy. San Isidro, 

Rodriguez, Rizal                          
Trust Fund 19,999,783.52 / 168 cd 15,000.00 

17. Repair/Impr. of Prosecutor’s Office Bldg., Taytay 

and Ynares Center, Antipolo, Rizal;a) Repair/Impr. 

of Prosecutor’s Office Bldg. , Brgy. Dolores, 

Taytay, b) Improvement of Multi-Purpose Room, 

Governor’s Office & Provision of Entrance Door 

atYnares Center, Antipolo 

a & b = General Fund                 

Annual Budget 2012 
575,860.32 / 48 cd 1,000.00 

               The BAC will conduct the procurement process in accordance with the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184. Bids received in 

excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of bid. 

               To bid for the aforementioned contract, a contractor must purchase bid documents and must meet the following major 

criteria (a) Filipino citizen or 75% Filipino – owned partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture, (b) with PCAB license 

applicable to the type and cost of this contract, (c) completion of a similar contract costing at least 50% of ABC within a period of 

l0 years, and (d) Net Financial Contracting Capacity at least equal to ABC, or credit line commitment at least equal to l0% of 

ABC. The BAC will use non-discretionary pass / fail criteria in the eligibility check and preliminary examination of bids.                                             

              Interested contractors shall manually submit their Bids, together with their duly accomplished Bid Documents                          

(sealed in envelopes) addressed to the Chairman of the Rizal Province-Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) not later than                        

11:00 A.M. August 07, 2013 and shall be guided by hereunder listed schedules of activities  

Issuance of Bid Documents July 24-August 07, 2013 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Pre-Bid Conference July 26, 2013 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Opening of Bids  August 07, 2013 @ 1:00 P.M. 

          A complete set of Bid Documents may be purchased by interested contractors upon payment of non-refundable fee per 

schedule of values and/or project cost payable to this Province’s Treasurer’s Office. Partial set of the subject Bid Documents may 

also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Phil-GEPS and the website of this Province while its completion may 

be purchased by prospective bidders as stated. 

          The Provincial Government reserves the right to reject any or all bids to declare a failure of bidding, waive any minor 

defect therein, and accept the offer most advantageous to the Government and assume no responsibility whatsoever to compensate 

or indemnify the bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

  
(Sgd.) Ms. Ma. Teresa E. Lasquety 

Provincial Treasurer and Chairman of the BAC   


